# CH \$965.00 863020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informatica Corporation		08/06/2015	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Informatica LLC	
Street Address:	2100 Seaport Boulevard	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86302085	EASY TO USE IS EASY TO SELL
Serial Number:	86397844	REV
Serial Number:	86009863	IMAGINE YOUR POTENTIAL
Serial Number:	86486208	BOST
Serial Number:	86486282	BOST BUSINESS TRANSFORMATION TOOLKIT
Serial Number:	87166577	DATA POWERS BUSINESS
Serial Number:	87258599	DATA QUALITY RADAR
Serial Number:	87138779	DQ RADAR
Serial Number:	86282587	ALL THINGS DATA
Serial Number:	74367532	INFORMATICA
Serial Number:	75231550	INFORMATICA
Serial Number:	77798146	INFORMATICA
Serial Number:	77876911	INFORMATICA CLOUD
Serial Number:	75355928	POWERCENTER
Serial Number:	76591869	POWEREXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77375439	PARALLEL PERSISTENCE
Serial Number:	78893178	ULTRA MESSAGING
Serial Number:	77643112	RTAM
Serial Number:	77018115	RULEPOINT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0617

900387456

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76410920	ADDRESSDOCTOR
Serial Number:	85129192	INFORMATICA WORLD
Serial Number:	77536747	ACTIVEVOS
Serial Number:	85387829	CLOUD EXTEND
Serial Number:	85917274	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.
Serial Number:	85917279	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.
Serial Number:	85922062	INFORMATICA
Serial Number:	85921992	PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK.
Serial Number:	86260367	SECURE@SOURCE
Serial Number:	86515780	INTELLIGENT DATA LAKE
Serial Number:	86515851	BIG DATA RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	85949364	VIRTUAL DATA MACHINE
Serial Number:	85949368	VIBE
Serial Number:	85949412	VIBE
Serial Number:	86473599	DATA MANIA
Serial Number:	86558593	LIVE DATA MAP
Serial Number:	86771136	BIG DATA MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	85526860	IRONCLOUD
Serial Number:	86251276	STRIKEIRON

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:tmatlanta@seyfarth.comCorrespondent Name:Joseph V. Myers IIIAddress Line 1:1075 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. Richard Rimer, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/frr/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Informatica LLC-Delaware-Conversion from Corporation 20150806#page1.tif source=Informatica LLC-Delaware-Conversion from Corporation 20150806#page2.tif source=Informatica LLC-Delaware-Conversion from Corporation 20150806#page3.tif source=Informatica LLC-Delaware-Conversion from Corporation 20150806#page4.tif source=Informatica LLC-Delaware-Conversion from Corporation 20150806#page5.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INFORMATICA CORPORATION" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"INFORMATICA CORPORATION" TO "INFORMATICA LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK
P.M.

3003382 8100V

151141612

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT'S CATION: 2622112

DATE: 08-06-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:09 PM 08/06/2015 FILED 01:09 PM 08/06/2015 SRV 151141612 - 3003382 FILE

**Execution Version** 

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

#### INFORMATICA CORPORATION

TO

#### INFORMATICA LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of August 6, 2015, has been duly executed and is being filed by Informatica Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to convert the Company to Informatica LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) (the "Act") and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "DGCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Informatica Corporation—Delaware and its name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Informatica Corporation.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on March 4, 1999, in the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Informatica LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the DGCL, and is in accordance with Section 18-214 of the Act.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK 100011449 REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0620

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

Informatica Corporation

Name: Michael Bern

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer



PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INFORMATICA LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT

1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

3003382 8100V

151141612

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2622112

DATE: 08-06-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:09 PM 08/06/2015 FILED Dividual 03/26/2015 SRV 151141612 - 3003382 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## INFORMATICA LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of August 6, 2015, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Informatica LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. <u>Authorized Person</u>. The name and address of the authorized person is W Benjamin Falk, Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLP, One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

**RECORDED: 12/19/2016** 

By: /s/W Benjamin Falk

Name: W Benjamin Falk
Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK 001448
REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0623